SPECTRUM INSTRUMENTATION GMBH · AHRENSFELDER WEG 13-17 · 22927 GROSSHANSDORF · GERMANY 13.9.2023
PHONE: +49 (0)4102-6956-0 · FAX: +49 (0)4102-6956-66 · E-MAIL: info@spec.de · INTERNET: www.spectrum-instrumentation.com
Pre-Amplifier SPA Series
• External Pre-Amplifier for all A/D cards
• Low noise/high gain
• Allows to acquire smallest signals
with high resolution
• 7 different versions

SNR = 33.4 dB, THD = -49.3 dB, ENOB = 5.3 LSB
40 MHz sine wave signal with 95% output level
Order Information
(1) : Just one of the options can be installed on a card at a time.
(2) : Third party product with warranty differing from our export conditions. No volume rebate possible.
Card with no amplifier ->±500 mV input
SNR = 66.2 dB, THD = -72.8 dB, ENOB = 10.7 LSB
Card with SPA.1411 (200 MHz, 50 amp), 20 dB ->±50 mV input
SNR = 56.0 dB, THD = -47.0 dB, ENOB = 9.0 LSB
Card with SPA.1412 (200 MHz, 1M amp), 20 dB ->±50 mV input
SNR = 51.1 dB, THD = -50.1 dB, ENOB = 8.2 LSB
Card with SPA.1411 (200 MHz, 50 amp), 40 dB ->±5 mV input
SNR = 43.6 dB, THD = -49.8 dB, ENOB = 6.9 LSB
Card with SPA.1412 (200 MHz, 1M amp), 20 dB ->±5 mV input
SNR = 31.9 dB, THD = -49.4 dB, ENOB = 5.0 LSB
Amplifiers Order no. Bandwidth Connection Input Impedance Coupling Amplification
SPA.1841 (2) 2 GHz SMA 50 Ohm AC x100 (40 dB)
SPA.1801 (2) 2 GHz SMA 50 Ohm AC x10 (20 dB)
SPA.1601 (2) 500 MHz BNC 50 Ohm DC x10 (20 dB)
SPA.1412 (2) 200 MHz BNC 1 MOhm AC/DC x10/x100 (20/40 dB)
SPA.1411 (2) 200 MHz BNC 50 Ohm AC/DC x10/x100 (20/40 dB)
SPA.1232 (2) 10 MHz BNC 1 MOhm AC/DC x100/x1000 (40/60 dB)
SPA.1231 (2) 10 MHz BNC 50 Ohm AC/DC x100/x1000 (40/60 dB)
Information External Amplifiers with one channel, BNC/SMA female connections on input and output, manually adjustable offset, man-
ually switchable settings. An external power supply for 100 to 240 VAC is included. Please be sure to order an adapter
cable matching the amplifier connector type and matching the connector type for your A/D card input.